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PUERTO DEPORTIVO ALMERIMAR
EL EJIDO (ALMERIA) ESPANA
TFNO: (34) 950 607755-497350

FAX : (34) 950 497353

e-mail: infomarina@almerimarpuerto.com

TEMPORADA/SEASON 2024

PUERTO DEPORTIVO ALMERIMAR
EL EJIDO (ALMERIA) ESPARA
TFNO: (34) 950 607755-497350

FAX : (34) 950 497353
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_e-mail: infomarina@almerimarpuerto.com

Tarifa General de Atraques TEMPORADA/SEASON 2024
[Tarifa anval | | Tarifa General de Varadero
Di i Tarifa anual Travelift
General Rates Mooring/Allgemeine Preise (metros)
Dimensiones Periodo Periodo AusmaBe in Price List all
(metros) Octubre/May |Junio/Septiem Metem Year
[ b.
October/May  |June/September EUR/DIA EUR
AusmaBein  |OktMai ’
Metern Juni/Sept. 6x 2,50 7,04 46,27
EURDIA | EUR/DIA 8x3,00 7,04 57,67
6X 2,50 5,60 7,08 10 x 3,50 8,80 85,17
8 X 3,00 6,83 12,68 12 x 4,00 11,00 126,39
10 x 3,50 * 8,62 17,01 15x4,50 14,00 181 2 %
12x4,00* | 10,97 21,79 18 x 5,00 17,00 [(C241,79: |
- ——]
15x4,50* | ~1276< | 29,66 20x 5,50 21,00 329,73
18x5,00* | 1556 ) 37,30 ) 25x6,00 | 27,00 439,65
20x550* | 2002 | 4454 30x 6,50 40,00 495,58
25x6,00* | 30,48 63,01 35% 7,50 48,00
30x 6,50 * 39,31 77,67 40x 8,00 68,00
35x 7,50 * 48,32 99,92 50x9,00 89,00
40 x 8,00 * 68,93 137,46 60 x 10,00 123,00
50 x 9,00 * 89,95 171,31 BONIFICACION POR PAGO ADELANTADO
60x10,00*| 123,26 211,85 DISCOUNTS FOR PAYMENTS IN ADVANCE
* Manga: defensas incluidas / Beam: fenders ir d MAS DE 30 DIAS ....... 05% MAS DE 180 DIAS .......15%

BONIFICACION POR PAGO ADELANTADO
DISCOUNTS FOR PAYMENTS IN ADVANCE
MAS DE 30 DIAS ........ 05% MAS DE 180 DIAS ........ 20%

MORE THAN 30 DAYS MORE THAN 180 DAYS
MAS DE 90 DIAS ........ 10% MAS DE 360 DIAS ....... 30%

MORE THAN 90 DAYS MORE THAN 360 DAYS

Estos precios se incrementaran con el 21% de IVA.

Los pagos se efectuaran conforme al articulo 5.3 del
Reglamento de Explotacién y Policia del Puerto
Deportivo Almerimar

*El agua y la electricidad estén Incluldos en las tarifas de atrag

MORE THAN 30 DAYS MORE THAN 180 DAYS
MAS DE 90 DIAS ........ 10%
MORE THAN 90 DAYS

Estos precios se incrementaran con el 21% de IVA.
Los pagos se efectuaran conforme al articulo 5.3 del
Reglamento de Explotacion y Policia del Puerto

Deportivo Almerimar

)
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Water and electricity included in the mooring f
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*El agua y la electricidad en el varadero se abonan segun las tarifas establecidas.

Water and electricity in the boatyard are pald according to the established rates.

*El agua y la electricidad para las motoras se abonan segin las tarifas establecidas

Water and electricity for the motor vessel are paid according to the established rates.

*Las tarifas anterlores se multiplican por 1,5 los 3 primeros dfas cuando la estanda sea Inferior a 30 dias
The previous rate are multiplied by 1,5 the 3 first days when the stay Is less tan 30 days

“Estas tarifas pueden modificarse sin previo aviso
These rates can be modified without prior notice



AN

Franziska is just over 15m although her registered size on the original tonnage certificate
shows her as less.

This means in most marinas she would be accepted as a under 15m

However Almerimar marina measured her and found she was just over - about 70cm -
and classed her as 18m.

Ask me about reducing her LOA ....

To follow is a very rough sketch of the dimensions.






She is currently insured till March 2025, third party, for £183.
We have enquired and the quote for full insurance with £50,000 cover is £590 a year

NPV

Marine Insurance Specialists

Velos. Detailing your every need.

POLICY SCHEDULE
Wa Cartify that the following i has been effected and this Schedule should be read in conjunction with the Statement of Facts and the Poicy
Policy pefiod 20/03/2024 to 180372025

Reference 9134784

Insured: Anthony Edwin Brown Co Insured:

Vessel Franziska All amoungs shown in Sterling
Value/Excess Sum Insured Excess
Hudl & Machinesy €0 €450
lfu\oommmv £0 £100
Aersonal Effects €0 £100
Trailer £0 £100
TOTAL SUM INSURED £0

Third Party Liabfity £5,000.000

Crumng Range Medterranean Waters not East of 15 degrees East but exciuding war zones and North Afncan Coastal Waters other than
terrtories.

Meorocoo & Spanish

Legal Expanses As per the Watercralt wording attached

Premium Gross Premwum
Legal Experses
PT
& Admin Fee
| Totad Premium

£137 40 inclugng NCB at 0.00%
Free of chage

£16.49

£3000

£183.89

Thes Insurance 15 subject to Enghsh law and Junsdiction

Dated 15032024



